Hearing Date and Time: 5/18/2021 at 10:00 a.m. Objection Deadline: 5/11/2021 at 4:00 p.m.

John Kingston (pro hac vice) Brian Hockett (pro hac vice) THOMPSON COBURN LLP One U.S. Bank Plaza, Suite 2700 St. Louis, MO 63101 314-552-6000 314-552-7000 (fax) jkingston@thompsoncoburn.com bhockett@thompsoncoburn.com

Attorneys for Charter Communications Operating, LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re:) Chapter 11
WINDSTREAM FINANCE, CORP., et al.,) Case No. 19-22397 (RDD)
Debtors.	(Formerly Jointly Administered under Lead Case Windstream Holdings, Inc., 19-22312)
WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,))
Plaintiffs,) Adv. Pro. No. 19-08246
vs.)
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. and CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING, LLC,)))
Defendants.)))

NOTICE OF HEARING ON CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING, LLC'S MOTION TO APPROVE AMOUNT OF SUPERSEDEAS BOND PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a hearing shall be held on May 18, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

(Eastern time) (the "Hearing") before the Honorable Robert D. Drain, United States Bankruptcy

Judge, at the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York, 300

Quarropas Street, White Plains, NY 10601, to consider the Motion to Approve Amount of

Supersedeas Bond.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that objections, if any, to the relief sought in the

Motion must be filed through the Bankruptcy Court's electronic filing system as to be received on

or before May 11, 2021 by counsel to Charter Communications Operating, LLC, Brian Hockett

and John Kingston, Thompson Coburn LLP, One US Bank Plaza, Suite 2700, St. Louis, MO

63101.

Dated: May 4, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

THOMPSON COBURN LLP

By /s/ Brian Hockett

John Kingston (pro hac vice)

Brian Hockett (pro hac vice) THOMPSON COBURN LLP

One U.S. Bank Plaza, Suite 2700

St. Louis, MO 63101

314-552-6000

314-552-7000 (fax)

jkingston@thompsoncoburn.com

bhockett@thompsoncoburn.com

Attorney for Charter Communications, Inc. and

Charter Communications Operating, LLC

2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the on this 4th day of May 2021, the *Notice of Hearing on Charter Communications, Inc. and Charter Communications Operating, LLC's Motion to Approve Amount of Supersedeas Bond* was filed through the Court's Electronic Filing system and was served via operation of the Court's Electronic Filing System upon all counsel of record in the adversary proceeding.

/s/ Brian Hockett	
/S/ Drian Hockett	